AP7345D
Document number: DS41528  Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 15
December 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E

T
AP7345D
Ordering Information
AP7345D X X X - X
PackageCH1 Output VoltageOutput Discharge
RH4 : X2-DFN1612-8 7 : Tape & Reel
Packing
                 12 : 1.2V                         12 : 1.2V
           15 : 1.5V                         15 : 1.5V
         18 : 1.8V                         18 : 1.8V
        25 : 2.5V                         25 : 2.5V
         28 : 2.8V                         28 : 2.8V
        285 : 2.85V                     285 : 2.85V
        30 : 3.0V                         30 : 3.0V
       33 : 3.3V                         33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V
D : Output Discharge
CH2 Output Voltage
Part Number Package
Code
Packaging
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7345D-XXXX(XX)RH4-7 RH4 X2-DFN1612-8 5000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
(1) X2-DFN1612-8
 Y : Year : 0~9
(Top View)
X : Internal code
Y W X
XXX
 XXX : Identification Code
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number VOUT1/VOUT2 Package Identification Code
AP7345D-1218RH4-7 1.2V/1.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAA
AP7345D-1528RH4-7 1.5V/2.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAB
AP7345D-1812RH4-7 1.8V/1.2V X2-DFN1612-8 FAC
AP7345D-1815RH4-7 1.8V/1.5V X2-DFN1612-8 FAD
AP7345D-1818RH4-7 1.8V/1.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAE
AP7345D-1828RH4-7 1.8V/2.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAF
AP7345D-1833RH4-7 1.8V/3.3V X2-DFN1612-8 FAG
AP7345D-2518RH4-7 2.5V/1.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAH
AP7345D
Document number: DS41528  Rev. 1 - 2
12 of 15
December 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E
W
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
AP7345D
Marking Information (Cont.)
Part Number VOUT1/VOUT2 Package Identification Code
AP7345D-2812RH4-7 2.8V/1.2V X2-DFN1612-8 FAJ
AP7345D-2818RH4-7 2.8V/1.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAK
AP7345D-2825RH4-7 2.8V/2.5V X2-DFN1612-8 FAM
AP7345D-2833RH4-7 2.8V/3.3V X2-DFN1612-8 FAN
AP7345D-2828RH4-7 2.8V/2.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAP
AP7345D-285285RH4-7 2.85V/2.85V X2-DFN1612-8 FAR
AP7345D-3018RH4-7 3.0V/1.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAS
AP7345D-3028RH4-7 3.0V/2.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAT
AP7345D-3030RH4-7 3.0V/3.0V X2-DFN1612-8 FAU
AP7345D-3318RH4-7 3.3V/1.8V X2-DFN1612-8 FAV